
UDOT’s ACTT Workshop Roster 
 

Key Speaker:  
John Polasky, MIDOT, Director, Bureau of Highway Development, MIDOT, 
(517) 335-4782, polasekj@michigan.gov 

 
Moderators:  

• Dan Sanayi, Construction & System Preservation Engineer, FHWA, (202)493-
0551, dan.sanayi@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Rick Smith, WSDOT, (360)705-7150,  SmithRick@wsdot.wa.gov 
 
Innovative Contracting 

• Gerald Yakowenko, FHWA, HQ, (202)366-1562, 
Gerald.Yakowenko@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Keith R. Molenaar, (303)735-4276, keith.molenaar@colorado.edu 
 
Traffic/ITS/Safety: 

• Ed Fischer, State Traffic Engineer, ORDOT, (503)986-4063, 
Ed.L.FISCHER@odot.state.or.us 

• Greg Jones, FHWA, NRC, (404)562-3906, greg.jones@fhwa.dot.gov 
• Les Jacobson, PB Farradyne, (206) 382-5290, JacobsonL@pbworld.com  

 
Geometrics: 

• Jim Caviola, Vice President, Parsons, (702)435-2116 x301, 
James.Caviola@parsons.com 

•  
 
Construction 

• Bob Ferguson, (760)360-4945, erfpaf@aol.com   
• Joe Huertta, FHWA, NRC - Baltimore, (410)962-2298, 

joseph.huerta@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
Public Relations:  

• Mark Ball, Public Information Officer, TxDOT, (214)320-4480, 
mball@dot.state.tx.us 

• Bridget Spedalieri, PIO, NMSHTD, (505) 544-6613, 
bridget.spedalieri@nmshtd.state.nm.us 

• Kathie Leyendecker, Trans Actions, Ink, (505) 228-9874, 
transactionsink@comcast.net 

 
Structures: 

• Claude Napier, FHWA, (804)775-3363, claude.napier@fhwa.dot.gov   
• Vijay Chandra, Senior VP, PB, (212)465-5377, ChandraV@pbworld.com 
• Steve Stroh, URS Corporation, 813-286-1711,  steve_stroh@urscorp.com 

 



Geotech: 
• Barry Siel, FHWA, (303) 716-2294, barry.siel@fhwa.dot.gov 
• Tom Cooling, URS, (314) 378-9868, Tom_Cooling@urscorp.com 
• James Sheahan, Vice President/Geotechnical Section Manager, HDR 

Engineering, (412) 497-6000, jim.sheahan@hdrinc.com 
 
RR/Utilities: 

• Robert Memory, TBE Group, (919) 676-1529, robertmemory@hotmail.com 
• Heidi Mireles, Chief of RW/RR/Utilities, NDOT, (775) 888-7480, 

hmireles@dot.state.nv.us 
• Jesse Cooper, TxDOT, (512) 416-2874, jcoope2@dot.state.tx.us 

 
Observers: 

• Janeen Adamo, Regional Project Leader, ORDOT, (503) 731-4179 
Janeen.ADAMO@odot.state.or.us  

• Dan McMartin, Consultant Manager, NDOT, (775) 888-7597, 
dmcmartin@dot.state.nv.us 

 


